
Solicitation Audit

Solicitation Notice Audit

Basic Information

Status History

Document History

Original Solicitation

Created by: Nicole Merced

Created on: 03/18/2022 12:43 PM CDT

Solicitation: 22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services

Title Holiday Lighting Services

Solicitation Number 22-015

Reference Number 0000281540

Solicitation Type RFP - Request for Proposal
(Formal)

Issuing Organization Village of Orland Park

Owner Organization

Status Closed

Contact Information

Mike Mazza

mmazza@orlandpark.org

Solicitation Status Modified by Date

Draft Ivana Lisnich 02/25/2022 03:50 PM CST

Waiting for Publication Nicole Merced 03/01/2022 12:33 PM CST

Publication 03/03/2022 08:02 AM CST

Addendum No. 1 Nicole Merced 03/07/2022 09:19 AM CST

Addendum No. 2 Nicole Merced 03/10/2022 03:50 PM CST

Closed Ivana Lisnich 03/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT

Bid Unlocked Nicole Merced 03/18/2022 12:35 PM CDT

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  RFP 22-015 - Required Submission Documents [pdf] 98 Kb 02/25/2022 03:45 PM CST English

  RFP 22-015 - Terms_Conditions_Sample Agreement [pdf] 485 Kb 02/25/2022 03:45 PM CST English

  RFP 22-015 - Insurance Requirements [pdf] 633 Kb 02/25/2022 03:45 PM CST English

  RFP 22-015 - Exhibit A_Project Specifications [pdf] 74 Kb 02/25/2022 03:45 PM CST English

  RFP 22-015 - Exhibit B_Holiday Lighting Locations [pdf] 9 Mb 02/25/2022 03:45 PM CST English

  RFP 22-015 - Exhibit C_Ground Artistic Decoration Display List and
Diagrams [pdf]

4 Mb 02/25/2022 03:45 PM CST English

  RFP 22-015 - Scope of Work [pdf] 64 Kb 03/01/2022 08:51 AM CST English

  RFP 22-015 - Price Proposal Sheet [xlsx] 25 Kb 03/01/2022 08:51 AM CST English

  RFP 22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services [pdf] 167 Kb 03/01/2022 11:55 AM CST English

22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services - Addendum No: 2 (Published)

03/18/2022 12:43 PM CDT Page 1 of 8



Addendum No. 1

Addendum No. 2

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  RFP 22-015 - UPDATED Exhibit A_Project Specifications.pdf [pdf] 116 Kb 03/07/2022 09:18 AM CST English

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  Q&A Document 1.pdf [pdf] 2 Kb 03/10/2022 03:50 PM CST English

22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services - Addendum No: 2 (Published)

03/18/2022 12:43 PM CDT Page 2 of 8



Solicitation Supplier Audit - All Suppliers

Notification to unspecified suppliers

Courtesy email No. 1

Courtesy email No. 2

Suppliers

Email Sent By Date Sent Opened

brightideaslarry@gmail.com 03/03/2022 08:04 AM CST 03/04/2022 05:38 PM CST

brightideaslarry@gmail.com 03/03/2022 08:04 AM CST 03/04/2022 05:38 PM CST

brightideaslarry@gmail.com 03/03/2022 08:04 AM CST 03/04/2022 05:38 PM CST

brightideaslarry@gmail.com 03/03/2022 08:04 AM CST 03/04/2022 05:38 PM CST

derekn@artisticholidaydesigns.com 03/03/2022 08:04 AM CST

patrickb@hclights.com 03/03/2022 08:04 AM CST 03/03/2022 08:09 AM CST

robb@templedisplay.com 03/03/2022 08:04 AM CST

Email Sent By Date Sent Opened

mmazza@orlandpark.org Ivana Lisnich 03/03/2022 08:14 AM CST 03/03/2022 09:04 AM CST

Organization Name Org. Number Main Contact Opportunity
Matched

Document
Download

Bid Submitted Bid Submission
Type

A&A Auto Parts Stores Inc. 870504 Rick Sabol Yes None No

A&J LEGGIO
ENTERPRISES LLC.

2026968 JOE P Leggio Yes None No

Abstract Elements
Management Agency

2025218 Chivonne Hyppolite Yes None No

Acon Traders LLC 1229665 venkatesh
thirumoorthi

Yes None No

AGB 1181077 S W Yes None No

Allied Group 1652562 William C Turner Yes None No

Allied Solutions 1992157 Jason Collier No Partial (9/11) No

Ambiance Lighting Inc. 2387925 Devon White Yes Partial (1/11) No

Ameresco 315151 Kate Cronin Yes None No

Ares Energy LLC 1306594 Thomas X Dinisio Yes None No

Artistic Holiday Designs 499735 Derek Norwood Yes Partial (2/11) No

Artistic Holiday Designs 1336959 Kara Wolf No Partial (9/11) Yes Electronic

ATH Construction 2379553 Chuck Wachusett Yes None No

Avigilon 759194 Jameel Nadir Yes None No

Basiceparts 985734 Bernice Mattison Yes None No

BDI (Bearing Distributors,
Inc.)

23949 Victor Calabrese Yes None No

BeauCoup Phaces LLC 2207680 Tameka Fields Yes None No

22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services - Addendum No: 2 (Published)

03/18/2022 12:43 PM CDT Page 3 of 8



Organization Name Org. Number Main Contact Opportunity
Matched

Document
Download

Bid Submitted Bid Submission
Type

BELL ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY

208859 ANTHONY S BAEK Yes None No

Benchmark Constuction
Co., Inc.

1722618 Jason Coleman Yes None No

Blue Water Industrial
Supply

559937 Jack Brandenburg Yes None No

BMI Supply 202029 Stephen Roudebush Yes None No

Buddi US 989790 steve chapin Yes None No

CAPP INC 889347 ERIC STANKIEWICZ Yes None No

CASCO SECURITY
SYSTEMS

1270714 Diana Lanzillo Yes None No

CDNWMI 1741176 Ron Pierson Yes None No

Christmas Lights, Etc 391701 Mike Streb Yes None No

Color In Hue 2218748 Dorthy M Huddleston Yes None No

Color-Ad 703829 Laurie Siebert Yes None No

CompanyB Brand
Marketing, LLC dba B&Co

2114660 Connie Barbian Yes None No

Computer Design Center 296821 Jessica Miller Yes None No

Concert Sound Systems 2055800 Michael Patrick Yes None No

Construction Bid Source 269028 Patty Gibson Yes None No

CORE Telecom Systems
Inc

689735 Jeff S Mann Yes None No

CP COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

1605296 Ian McKelvy Yes None No

David P. Usher 284721 David P Usher Yes None No

Daybreak LED LLC 1112003 Rebecca McCarthy Yes None No

Daystar Distributing 2122984 Douglas Sears Yes None No

Dekra-Lite 2386365 LeeRoy Chaffin No Partial (10/11) No

Denver LED Direct 1022015 Salimah Adrade Yes None No

Desouza Protective
Services LLC

933425 narcisse DE souza Yes None No

DRC Emergency Services,
LLC

84438 Jolie Bonvillian Yes None No

E. Sam Jones Distributor 2382041 Kenneth Mercer Yes None No

Eco Engineering Inc 1933244 Jenifer J Parke Yes None No

Electro-Matic Visual 2119954 Brandon Bender Yes None No

ePlan 388401 ePlan Reporter Yes None No

Epstein 1276176 Trish Taylor Yes None No

Evergreen Applied
Technologies

66610 Christopher Lewis Yes None No

EvTerra Recycling LLC 2314930 Max Maddox Yes None No

Expert Lighting Group 1926236 Eric Hansel Yes Partial (1/11) No

FAAC Incorporated 942225 Kathy Studer Yes None No

22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services - Addendum No: 2 (Published)

03/18/2022 12:43 PM CDT Page 4 of 8



Organization Name Org. Number Main Contact Opportunity
Matched

Document
Download

Bid Submitted Bid Submission
Type

Facility Solutions Group,
Inc.

2279030 Brian Stahl Yes None No

First Protective Services
LLC

200915 Rondell Swope Yes None No

Flip The Record Over
Entertainment LLC

2224868 Sean Striegel Yes None No

Fuze Electrical and More
Inc

1795786 Albert M Reynolds Yes None No

G & S Technologies 835640 Michael Lefkovits Yes None No

GAIC 1039399 Jeff Thielen Yes None No

Gatza Electric, Inc. 2169465 Chad Gatza Yes None No

George Lacey Sales 2277252 Josh Erickson Yes None No

Gibson Electric Co., Inc. 2106979 Jill Hillock Yes None No

Gilbert Solutions 2348799 Justin M Gilbert Yes None No

Global Access Supply, Inc. 1053750 Bill Chapman Yes None No

Global Equipment Company 628364 David Cook Yes None No

Gomez International Inc. 1123208 Tom Crnjac Yes None No

Green Dream international 1338184 Antone Austin Yes None No

Green Light National 2363839 Molly Wolf Yes Partial (2/11) No

GreenBee LLC 2123113 William J Esposito Yes None No

Greenspeed Energy
Solutions

1736441 Catherine C Munoz Yes None No

Gruber Technical, Inc 178391 Rita Lomoglio Yes None No

Gurtz Interiors Group 2185654 Jason Pore Yes None No

HD Supply 1185926 FM Bids Yes None No

Herc Rentals Inc. 607862 Zach Miller Yes None No

HFT Management Inc 483802 Craig Heard Yes None No

Hi-Line Electric Co. Inc. 1108860 Terry Kimbell Yes None No

High Style Electric Supplies
Inc

2370315 SHLOMO SB
BRAVER

Yes None No

Home Depot U.S.A., Inc.
dba The Home Depot Pro

389901 Bids Team Yes None No

Howard Industries, Inc. 23916 Rebecca Dearman Yes None No

Hujaya Supply 217038 Jefri Woe Yes None No

i2 Visual, Inc. 2113102 John Hose Yes None No

Illumination Technology
Group

2334509 Kaitlyn Kohler Yes None No

Industrial USA 1320448 FRIMY LEVY Yes None No

Insituform Technologies
USA LLC

602368 Ken Quillen Yes None No

Iowa State University
CIRAS

940233 Jodi Essex Yes None No

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 558119 Adam Ranck Yes None No

22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services - Addendum No: 2 (Published)

03/18/2022 12:43 PM CDT Page 5 of 8



Organization Name Org. Number Main Contact Opportunity
Matched

Document
Download

Bid Submitted Bid Submission
Type

K&L Freight Management
Inc.

2154751 Max Carey Yes None No

L & F Electric 2258128 Brad A Stephens Yes None No

Layer 7 Data Solutions 1287730 Veronica McAllister Yes None No

LeClerc Display Company 561831 Robyn LeClerc Yes None No

LED Lighting Solutions, LLC 1260034 Thomas DeSantos Yes None No

Linear Electric 2234499 Henry Radovanovic Yes None No

Lux Solutions 2096460 JohnDavid Thompson Yes None No

Mason Tillman Associates,
Ltd.

1120221 Eleanor Ramsey Yes None No

Mercaterra Atlantic, LLC 1163813 Denis Zakharov Yes None No

Midco Electric Supply 2028812 Diane Quinlan Yes None No

Midco Electric Supply 1150200 Tony Niedospial Yes None No

Migma Systems 1206101 Bo Ling Yes None No

Mr Disposable Inc 948090 Raymond Cora Yes None No

MSC Industrial Supply 845246 Scott McCamant Yes None No

MVATION WORLDWIDE
INC.

872175 Barry Weinstein Yes None No

Native Instinct LLC 1314570 Adam A Lim Yes None No

NetZero USA Holdings Inc 1861258 Amanda Howard Yes None No

Newland Systems LLC 1001624 Lynn A Newland Yes None No

North America Procurement
Council, Inc. PBC

2052068 Tim Loncarich No Partial (9/11) No

NORTH AMERICAN VIDEO 23749 Suzanne Thomas Yes None No

OB Traffic 1261332 Bill Katzenbach Yes None No

OculusIT 872244 Brad Goel Yes None No

Oelo Lighting Solutions LLC 2262012 Devin Rodarmel Yes Partial (3/11) No

Officepartners360 1573445 Tim Boylan No Complete No

Ogni Inc 1667075 Charlie Engasser Yes None No

Paradigm Public Affairs 1126736 Tanya Settles Yes None No

Paul Conway Fire 616267 Stephen S Florian Yes None No

Phillips Sign and Lighting 2077586 Jeff Hamm Yes None No

PickUp Patrol LLC 541770 Maria Edvalson Yes None No

Precision Material
Management, LLC

549490 Jason Johnson Yes None No

Production Distribution
Companies

2022742 Justin Downs Yes None No

Pure Lighting Company 2122170 Alexandra Litvin Yes None No

Rexel USA  dba GEXPRO 2139448 Kelly McCallum Yes None No

Rogers Consulting 1184653 Patrick Rogers Yes None No

ROI Energy 2051083 Joseph Hurla Yes None No

22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services - Addendum No: 2 (Published)

03/18/2022 12:43 PM CDT Page 6 of 8



Organization Name Org. Number Main Contact Opportunity
Matched

Document
Download

Bid Submitted Bid Submission
Type

Satori Energy 1165802 James W Orban Yes None No

School Wholesale Supplies
LLC

854156 JP DAS No Partial (1/11) No

Schreder Lighting 901973 Lori Smith Yes None No

Semmer Landscape 868043 Rafael Alvarez No Complete No

Shreevastava Inc. 1810049 Sweety Srivastava No Partial (10/11) No

Silverwood Enterprises,
LLC

1189806 Diana L Clarke Yes None No

SJS COMMERCIAL, LLC 2337673 Gabriel J Anzueto Yes None No

Sonamore LLC 737095 Erin Milligan Yes None No

Southern Bus & Mobility 1164044 Phyllis Gebke Yes None No

Southern Lighting Source 2205962 Cody Nichols Yes None No

Sparta Manufacturing 2004755 Hughes Arseneau Yes None No

Specialty Bulb Co., Inc. 24072 LuAnn Buchholz Yes None No

Steiner Electric Company 2125231 Nate Culvey Yes None No

Sullivan Electrical
Contractors Inc.

2172544 Tom Sullivan Yes None No

SUPERIOR SIGNALS INC 2377667 David Wood Yes None No

SYSTEMS SUPPLY, INC 1184616 Sherry Lewis Yes None No

TB&A Hospital Television 992355 Thomas Brunskole Yes None No

TEAM Network 1766992 Oteia Bruce Yes None No

Technotrix, Inc. 943016 Kevin Kiefer Yes None No

TEMPLE OUTDOOR
DECOR

2388432 ROBB TWEEDY No Complete No

TeQuionBrookins LLC 2170286 TeQuion Brookins Yes None No

The Decor Group, Inc. 1383199 Kathy Rawls Yes Partial (9/11) No

THE DESIGN MINDS INC 874591 ANDREW
HAMILTON

Yes None No

The Transportation
Network, LLC

734972 Wesley Fletcher Yes None No

TimeKeeping Systems, Inc. 1038621 Roger Stahl Yes None No

Total Court Services 561948 Jason Tizedes Yes None No

Treadway Events &
Entertainment

2308728 Brandon Treadway Yes None No

United Power & Battery 173734 Bryan Carney Yes None No

Upstate Breaker Wholesale
Supply Inc

1847334 Jessica A Schneider Yes None No

Utilis Corp 1097569 Kati Berry Yes None No

Vehicle Maintenance
Program

23790 Penny Brooks Yes None No

Veolia Environmental
Services

2089251 Terry Gerner Yes None No

VISIONS OF VIDEO 261922 KRIKOR
FERMANIAN

Yes None No

22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services - Addendum No: 2 (Published)

03/18/2022 12:43 PM CDT Page 7 of 8



Organization Name Org. Number Main Contact Opportunity
Matched

Document
Download

Bid Submitted Bid Submission
Type

WESCO 1175250 John dipietro Yes None No

Wesco Distribution, Inc 933248 Eric Anderson Yes None No

West Side Electric Supply
Company

2142078 Jim Conway Yes None No

Woolpert, Inc. 89178 Elizabeth Knoop Yes None No

Xtralight 2328577 Robert Post Yes None No

Y&S TECHNOLOGIES 24822 Manny Kramer Yes None No

Zeller Electric 2258254 John Derrig Yes None No

22-015 - Holiday Lighting Services - Addendum No: 2 (Published)

03/18/2022 12:43 PM CDT Page 8 of 8


	Solicitation Audit
	Solicitation Notice Audit
	Basic Information
	Status History
	Document History

	Solicitation Supplier Audit - All Suppliers
	Notification to unspecified suppliers
	Courtesy email No. 1
	Courtesy email No. 2



